Motorola Master Selection Guide Sensors5.8–1
Sensors
In Brief . . .
Motorola’s sensor products feature three product families
of smoke ICs, acceleration, and pressure sensors. These
sensors combine silicon micromachining with high volume
semiconductor manufacturing technology and processes for
highly accurate, reliable, repeatable, cost–effective sensors.

Gauge Axial Case 344F–01 MPX7050GSX — —
Motorola Master Selection Guide Sensors5.8–11
Device Numbering System for Pressure Sensors
M PX S 2 XXX A P X T1
DEVICE CATEGORY
Qualified standard
Custom device
Prototype device
M
S
X
PRESSURE SENSORS
PACKAGE TYPE
Unibody
** NGP Backside piston fit
NGP Dual piston fit
NGP Low profile
NGP Surface mount
NGP Top piston fit
None
B
D
L
S
T
DEVICE FEATURES*
Uncompensated
Low pressure
Temp. compensated/calibrated
Open
Temperature compensated/
calibrated/signal conditioned
Automotive accuracy
Temperature compensated/
calibrated/signal conditioned
Open
High Impedance
Open
None
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
SHIPPING METHOD
Trays
Tape and reel
1 indicates
part orientation
in tape
Rail
None
T1
U
Open
Unibody only
Consult factory
Open
NGP only
Gull wing
84 degrees
Straight, 4 leads
clipped
Custom leadforms
0
1 thru 4
** 1 thru 4
5
** 6 thru 9
6

PMMA1000 ±40g 40 mV/g 400 Z axis 5 2.5
PMMA2000 ±40g 40 mV/g 400 X axis 5 2.5
Device Numbering System for Accelerometers
P M M A XXXX D
PROTOTYPE
MICROMACHINED
ACCELEROMETER
PACKAGE
P 16 Pin DIP
W Wingback (6 Pin)
D SOIC (Surface Mount)
AXIS OF SENSITIVITY
1000 SERIES — Z AXIS
2000 SERIES — X AXIS
MOTOROLA
Motorola Master Selection Guide Sensors5.8–13
EVALUATION TOOLS
Table 14.  Literature
Marketing Literature Description
DL200/D
HB218/D
SG162/D
Sensor Device Data Book, Rev 3
Pressure Sensor Distributor Handbook
SPD Selector Guide, Rev 24
Application Notes Description
AN1516/D
AN1551/D
AN1552/D
AN1556/D
AN1557/D
AN1559/D
AN1571/D
AN1573/D
AN1583/D
AN1584/D
AN1585/D
AN1586/D
AN1611/D
AN1612/D
AN4004/D
AN1620/D
AN1621/D
AN1622/D
AN1625/D
AN1640/D
AN1638/D
AN1632/D
AN1646/D
Liquid Level Control Using a Motorola Pressure Sensor
Low Pressure Sensing with the MPX2010 Pressure Sensor
MPX7100AP: The Sensor at the Heart of Solid–State Altimeter Applications
Designing Sensor Performance Specifications for MCS–Based Systems
A Cookbook Approach to Designing a Differential–Signal Amplifier for Sensor Applications
Application Considerations for a Switched Capacitor Accelerometer
Digital Blood Pressure Meter
Understanding Pressure and Pressure Measurement
Motorola’s Next Generation Piston Fit Pressure Sensor Packages
“Very Low–Pressure’’ Smart Sensing Solution with Serial Communications Interface
High–Performance, Dynamically–Compensated Smart Sensor System
Designing a Homemade Digital Output for Analog Voltage Output Sensors
Impact and Tilt Measurement
Shock and Mute Pager Applications Using Accelerometer
+2g Acceleration Sensing Module Based on a +40g Integrated Accelerometer
Monolithic Integrated Solution for MAP Sensors
Integrated Silicon Bulk Micromachined Barometric Pressure Sensor for Control Unit and External Mount
EMC Considerations for Automotive Sensors
Low Cost Digitized CO Application Board
Reducing Accelerometer Susceptibility to BCI
Offset Calibration of Gauge Pressure Sensors Using Parallel I/O Ports
MMA1000P Product Overview and Interface Considerations
Noise Considerations for Integrated Pressure Sensors
REFERENCE TABLE